KANO STATE JUDICIARY
SMALL CLAIMS COURT
CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2023
COURT NO. 5, NOMANSLAND KANO MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND DATE OF DATE OF DATE DATE OF NO. OF REASON FOR DATE OF STAGE OF PENDING DURATION
PARTIES FILLING ASSIGNM OF COMMEN | ADJOUR ADJOURNMENT JUDGMENT CLAIMS (WHERE FROM FILING
ENT SERVICE | CEMENT | NMENTS JUDGEMENT HAS TILL JUDGMENT
OF NOT BEEN
HEARING DELIVERED
JULY RETURNS
2023
SCR/91/22 11/4/22 13/4/22 23/4/22 | 28/4/22 16 HEARING IS ONGOING NILL HEARING PENDING
ABDULLAHI
IMAM MUHD vs.
ALH HARUNA
MAI YARBAWA
SCR/168/22 27/6/22 27/6/22 1/7/22 | 14/7/22 14 HEARING IS ONGOING NILL HEARING PENDING
BARR MAIYAKI
NASIRU vs. ALH
LAWAN
BALARABE
SCR/200/22 19/7/22 20/7/22 23/9/22 | 2/8/22 13 HEARING IS ONGOING NILL HEARING PENDING
OLAYIWOLA
EMMANUEL
GBOLAHAN vs
GREEN GRACE
GLOBALLTD
SCR/214/22 26/7/22 26/7/22 28/7/22 | 4/8/22 11 HEARING IS ONGOING NILL HEARING PENDING

ILIYSAU ARZIKA
vs. KABIRU




MUHD ISA

SCR/340/22
AISHA UMAR
GALADIMA vs.
SANI SK DABO

23/12/22

30/12/22

10/11/2
2

10/11/22

ABANDONED SINCE
FEBRUARY

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

STRUCK OUT

SCR/15/23
ABDULLAHI

MUSA INUWA vs.

AMINU DAN
MUTUM

16/1/23

16/1/23

NILL

NILL

NILL

ABANDONED SINCE
MARCH

NILL

NILL

STRUCK OUT

SCR/16/23
ABDULLAHI

MUSA INUWA vs.

AMINU DAN
MUTUM

16/1/23

16/1/23

NILL

NILL

NILL

ABANDONED

NILL

NILL

STRUCK OUT

SCR/22/23
MUHD AUWAL
ABDULLAHI vs.
MAL. ABUBAKAR
KYAUTA

25/1/23

25/1/23

25/5/23

18/5/23

LACK OF SERVICE

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/24/23
FAROUQ
MUHAMMAD vs
ETHIOPIAN
AIRLINE

25/1/23

25/1/23

27/1/23

NILL

NILL

ABANDONED SINCE
FILING

NILL

NILL

STRUCK OUT

SCR/32/23 MR
CHIDI
CHUKWUMA vs
MRS CHIOMA
ONWUBIKO

16/2/23

16/2/23

17/2/23

NILL

NILL

ABANDONED

NILL

NILL

PENDING




SCR/54/23 ALH
HARUNA
SULEIMAN vs.
ALH SALISU
SULEIMAN

10/5/23

10/5/23

18/5/23

25/5/23

SETTLEMENT HAS
FAILED

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/65/23
FIRDAUSI NASIRU
vs. BARR NAZIRU
SANI KAFINGA

17/5/23

17/5/23

1/6/23

15/6/23

24

SETTLEMENT HAS
FAILED

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/75/23 ALH
ALl BALARABE vs.
J. AMANTON
IND NIG LTD

25/5/23

25/5/23

2/6/23

8/6/23

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/89/23
YUNUSA ISA
WARAWA vs.
HARUNA MAI
JAMA’A & ANOR

19/6/23

19/6/23

21/6/23

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/96/23 DELE
AWOYEMI vs.
ABBA
DANHAIIYA

19/6/23

19/6/23

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/100/23
LURWANU
ABUBAKAR vs.
YUNUSA MUSA

19/6/23

19/6/23

21/6/23

27/6/23

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/101/23
ABDULLAHI SAID
vs. SAGIRU
KUTIGI

26/7/23

26/7/23

27/7/23

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENDING




NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 14 NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 4

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: UMAR FARUK IBRAHIM DATE: 31/7/2023



