KANO STATE JUDICIARY SMALL CLAIMS COURT

CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2023 COURT NO. 5, NOMANSLAND KANO MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND PARTIES	DATE OF FILLING	DATE OF ASSIGNM ENT	DATE OF SERVICE	DATE OF COMMEN CEMENT OF HEARING	NO. OF ADJOUR NMENTS	REASON FOR ADJOURNMENT	DATE OF JUDGMENT	STAGE OF PENDING CLAIMS (WHERE JUDGEMENT HAS NOT BEEN DELIVERED	DURATION FROM FILING TILL JUDGMENT
JULY RETURNS 2023									
SCR/91/22 ABDULLAHI IMAM MUHD vs. ALH HARUNA MAI YARBAWA	11/4/22	13/4/22	23/4/22	28/4/22	16	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/168/22 BARR MAIYAKI NASIRU vs. ALH LAWAN BALARABE	27/6/22	27/6/22	1/7/22	14/7/22	14	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/200/22 OLAYIWOLA EMMANUEL GBOLAHAN vs GREEN GRACE GLOBAL LTD	19/7/22	20/7/22	23/9/22	2/8/22	13	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/214/22 ILIYSAU ARZIKA vs. KABIRU	26/7/22	26/7/22	28/7/22	4/8/22	11	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING

MUHD ISA									
SCR/340/22 AISHA UMAR GALADIMA vs. SANI SK DABO	23/12/22	30/12/22	10/11/2	10/11/22	4	ABANDONED SINCE FEBRUARY	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	STRUCK OUT
SCR/15/23 ABDULLAHI MUSA INUWA vs. AMINU DAN MUTUM	16/1/23	16/1/23	NILL	NILL	NILL	ABANDONED SINCE MARCH	NILL	NILL	STRUCK OUT
SCR/16/23 ABDULLAHI MUSA INUWA vs. AMINU DAN MUTUM	16/1/23	16/1/23	NILL	NILL	NILL	ABANDONED	NILL	NILL	STRUCK OUT
SCR/22/23 MUHD AUWAL ABDULLAHI vs. MAL. ABUBAKAR KYAUTA	25/1/23	25/1/23	25/5/23	18/5/23	6	LACK OF SERVICE	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/24/23 FAROUQ MUHAMMAD vs ETHIOPIAN AIRLINE	25/1/23	25/1/23	27/1/23	NILL	NILL	ABANDONED SINCE FILING	NILL	NILL	STRUCK OUT
SCR/32/23 MR CHIDI CHUKWUMA vs MRS CHIOMA ONWUBIKO	16/2/23	16/2/23	17/2/23	NILL	NILL	ABANDONED	NILL	NILL	PENDING

SCR/54/23 ALH HARUNA SULEIMAN vs. ALH SALISU SULEIMAN	10/5/23	10/5/23	18/5/23	25/5/23	4	SETTLEMENT HAS FAILED	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/65/23 FIRDAUSI NASIRU vs. BARR NAZIRU SANI KAFINGA	17/5/23	17/5/23	1/6/23	15/6/23	24	SETTLEMENT HAS FAILED	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/75/23 ALH ALI BALARABE vs. J. A MANTON IND NIG LTD	25/5/23	25/5/23	2/6/23	8/6/23	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/89/23 YUNUSA ISA WARAWA vs. HARUNA MAI JAMA'A & ANOR	19/6/23	19/6/23	21/6/23	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/96/23 DELE AWOYEMI vs. ABBA DANHAJIYA	19/6/23	19/6/23	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/100/23 LURWANU ABUBAKAR vs. YUNUSA MUSA	19/6/23	19/6/23	21/6/23	27/6/23	2	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/101/23 ABDULLAHI SAID vs. SAGIRU KUTIGI	26/7/23	26/7/23	27/7/23	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENDING

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 14 NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 4

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: UMAR FARUK IBRAHIM DATE: 31/7/2023